
Public Building Commission of Chicago 
Contractor Payment Information 

 

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #PrussingAnnex 
 

 

 

Project: Prussing Elementary School Annex 

Contract #: C1587 

General Contractor: George Sollitt Construction Company 

Payment Application: #1 

Amount Paid: $ 556,222.89 

Date of Payment to General Contractor:  4/17/18 

 The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment 
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of 
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the 
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the 
posted portion of the payment application.  The posting of this 
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and 
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt 
Payment to Subcontractors.  The PBC makes no representations or 
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by 
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications.  If you are a 
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a 
posted payment application, you should contact the general 
contractor. 

 



Date:
Project:

FOR
is now entitled to the sum of

EXHIBIT S

CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Ernst Prussing Elementary School Annex & Renovations
$556,222.89

March 7 2018
Ernst Prussi Elem School Annex & Renovations

To: Public Building Commission of Chicago
ln accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on

, relating to the $
Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used
herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the

Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against
the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when

added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of

current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate

amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained

funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE
ADDITIONS
DEDUCTIONS
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE

$17,439,463.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$17,438,463.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $587,315.66

TOTAL RETENTION

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but not to exceed 5/" of Contract Price

b) Liens and Other Withholding
c) Liquidated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAID ïO DATE (lnclude this Payment)

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID

D E THIS PAYMENT

neer

931,092.77

$31,092.77

$556,222.89

$0.00

$556,222.89

PA GSCC KW PA01 20180228 020713

Date: 3/2312018



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT
TOOWNER: PROJECT:

Public Building comm¡ss¡on of Chicago €m-'æiruss¡n-õ'Elementary School Annex
Ricard J. Daley Center & Renovations
50 West Washington, Room 200 Contract No.: C1587
Ch¡cago, lL 60602

GSCG Project ì C17098

APPLICATION NO:

PERIOD TO:

PROJECT NOS:

CONTRACT DATE:

Distribution to:

nowruen

ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR

March 7, 2018

CONTRACT FOR: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

The undersigned Contractor cert¡fies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work cover by this Application For Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been
pa¡d by the Contractor for Work for previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

Date:

Daryl Poortinga,

FROM CONTRACTOR:
THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
790 N. Central Ave.
Wood Dale, lL 60191

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM
2. Net change by Change Orders

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line I r
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO

DATE (Column G on G703)

5. RETAINAGE:

a. 10 o/o of Completed Work

(ColumnD+EonG703)
b. 10 % of Stored Material

l6ämn F on G703)
ïotal Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or

Total in Column I of G703)

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)

Notary Public:

My Commission expires: 06111121

31,092.77 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FORPAYMENT
ln accordance w¡th the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the appl¡cation, the Architect cert¡fies to the Owner that to the best oÊ the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED 556,222.89

(Aftach explanation if amount certilied differs from the amount applied. lnitial all ftgures on this

Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform w¡th the amount certified.)

ARCHITECT:

By: Date:

This Certifìcate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named
here¡n. lssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner

or Contractor under th¡s Contract.

$
$

$

$

VIA ARCHITECT:
Legat Architects, ¡nc.

17,438,463.00
0.00

17,438,463.00 By:

587,315.66

556,222.89

0.00
556,222.89

't6,882,240.11

02128118

051 75

12t12t17

lll¡noisCounty of: DuPaqe

Subscribed and sworn to

State of:

me this 7¡h of March
r

31,092.77

$

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate

8. CURRENTPAYMENTDUE
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

(Line 3 less Line 6)

$

$

$
$

$

TOFFICIAI SEAL"
I(AREN W|SKERCHEN

My Com**n E¡glü ú1111æ1
of lrr(È

DEDUCTIONS

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

ADDITIONS

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Total changes approved

in previous months by Owner
Total approved this Month

TOTALS

NET CHANGES by Chanse Order

AIA DOCUMENT G7O2 .APPLICATION ANO CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT. '1992 EDITION AIA .01992
'HE 

AMERICAN INSTITUIE OF ARCHITECIS, 1735 NÊW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006.5292



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page I of 4 )

27 6)s OO

1.Á55.714.11

rema¡n¡ng to b¡ll

I )A r?õ ,11

72 975 00

2.263.O0

66.625.00

uôo

ono

57 375 00

sog as¿-aq

net amount
due

35.691.89

2 025 00

000

'138 375.00

'175.245.O0

101.'143.00

net previous

b¡lling

0.00

oo0

000

000

0.00

0.00

ono

000

reta¡nage

3.965.77

000

't s 375 00

0.00

0.00

â 375 flfl

25 qÁî 77

1s3 7s0 00

1 75.245.00

1 01.1 43.00

63.750.00

535 7C5 66

Total to date

39.657.66

) ,so nô

000

) )so oo

000

153 750 0o

175.245.OO

1 01.1 43_00

63.750.00

535.795.66

Curent

39.657.66

0.00

ôoo

ft o0

0.oo

0_00

0.00

0.00

Prev¡ous

0.00

----Work Completed---

30/.

ovo

750/"

1000/"

1000/"

750/"

27%

Complete

30/"

Adjusted Contracl
Amt

1 321 92? OO

75_000_00

2.263.00

20s.000.00

'175 245 00

101 143 0f)

ßs oo0 00

l_965.573.00

Genl Contr
Change
Orders

ô flfl

0.00

0.00

0.00

o ôl)

ô ôt)

000

o_00

PBC Change
Orders

0.00

000

0_00

o.o0

0.00

0.00

oÕo

o-00

Original contract
amount

1.321.922.OO

7s ooo oo

2 263,00

205 000.00

175.245.OO

101_'143_00

85.000.00

I q65 573 nO

Type of Work

General Condit¡ons
and OHP

Gênêaâl (Ìôñqfn¡aJiôn

atf 'l

Môtr¡li7âliôn

lnsufance

Perfomanæ Bond

S¡te Preo & Fencino

Subcontractor Name & Address

George Soll¡tt Construct¡on
790 N. Central Ave-
Wood Dale. lL60191

George Soll¡tt Construcl¡on
790 N. Central Ave.
Woô.j Dâle ll 6ô1q l

Gærge Soll¡tt ConsÍuct¡on
79O N. Central Ave.
Woôd Dãlê lL 601q2

George Soll¡ü Construction
790 N. Central Ave.
Wood Dâle lL 6olq3

Gærge Soll¡tt Constlucf ¡on
790 N. Central Ave.
Wood Dale. lL60191

Gærge Soll¡tt Construcl¡on
790 N. Central Ave-
Wood Dale. lL60191

George Soll¡tt Construc{¡on
790 N. Central Avê.
Wood Dale. lL 60191

SUB TOTAL OF PAGE t

I

STATE OF TLLTNOTS l SS
couNTYoFcooK )

dated the lA! day of Deæmber,zqlz, for the following project:

Ernst Prussíng Elementary School Annex & Renovations
that the following statements are made for the purpose of procur¡ng a part¡al payment of: under the terms of sa¡d Contract;

FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED TWENTY TWO AND 89'1OOTHS $556'222.89

CONTRACTOR THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

by each of them to or on acmunt of sa¡d work, as stated:

Project Name Renovations
PBC Prcject # 05175

Job Location ¿1650 N. Menard Avenue, Chicago, lL

Owner Publ¡c Bui¡ding Comm¡ss¡on Of Chicago

ITEM # (same
on SOV)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7



remainìng to bill

1 130.000 00

2.200.oo

9.500.00

656 000 llÔ

32 5ôO 00

3.395.00

2q 5llo oo

50q a6A oo

195 500 0o

425.000_00

105.000_00

560.000.00

3.776.370.00

466.000.00

98 000 00

l4 0ôo ôf)

38s 63fr Ot)

R ¡t¿l á41 On

net amount
due

0.00

19.800.00

oôo

ôoo

o00

0.00

ooo

ooo

ooo

0.00

0.oo

0.00

0.00

fl ôô

000

ôoo

o00

llt ßoo oo

net prev¡ous
bill¡ng

0.00

0.00

ô ofì

ooo

000

0.00

oon

o ofl

0oo

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

oo0

ô llll

ôôÕ

oon

reta¡nage

0.00

2.200.oo

ooo

ono

ooo

0.00

oôo

f) f)ô

ooo

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

oo0

ôôô

o ôfl

2.200.00

----Work ComPleted--.._

Total to date

0.00

22.000.00

o fìÔ

o ôf)

ooo

0.00

ooo

o lltì

0 of)

0_00

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

000

0.00

ooo

22.000.00

Current

0.00

22.000.00

ooo

o 0f)

ooo

0.00

ooo

o of)

o0o

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

000

n nf)

oon

22.000.00

Previous

0.00

0.00

oôo

000

000

0.00

ooo

fì oo

000

0.oo

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

000

0.00

oôô

0.00

%
Complete

o%

100ô/.

oo/"

06/"

0ô/.

oo/.

oo/"

ño/"

io/"

oo/"

ao/"

oo/.

oo/ô

oo/o

oo/"

o./.

Ùvo

0%

Ad.¡usted Contract
Aml

1.130.000.00

22.000.00

5¿ 500 00

65Â OOO ôO

32 500 00

3.395.00

29.500.00

509.868.00

l95 5ôo Õf)

425 000 00

105 000 00

560_000.00

3 776.370.OO

466.000.00

qA ôftfl oo

14.000.00

385.630.00

8.¡t63.263.00

Genl Contr
Change
Orders

0.00

0.00

nôo

oon

0oo

0.oo

0.00

0.00

ooo

000

ooô

0.oo

oo0

0.00

ôôo

0.00

0.00

0.00

PBC Change
Orders

0.00

0.00

fì ôô

Ô ôfj

000

0.oo

0.00

0.00

ôôo

ooo

ooo

000

000

0.00

nñô

o.oo

0.00

0.00

Original contract
amount

1.130.000.00

22.000.00

5¿ 5ôO ôô

656 000 ôo

32 500 00

3.395.00

29.500.00

509.868.00

1 q5 5nô ôfl

425 000 oo

105 nofr ot)

s60 000 00

3 776 370 00

466.000 00

98.000.00

14_000_00

385_630.00

8.463-263.00

Type of Work

Roofing

Temp Constr. Fence

Build¡ng Demolit¡on

Site utilitæ

Epozy Flooring

Projection Screens

Entrance Floor Mats

Aluminum Wìndows
and Storefront

Landscap¡ng

Foundations, SOG,
Concrete Decks

Metal Fences

New Masonry

Masonry Restorat¡on &
FRP

Plumbing

HM Frames, Doors,
Hardware

Wood Flooring

Consete & Asphalt
Paving

SUB TOfAL OF PAGÉ 2

Subæntractor Name & Address

A-'1 Roof¡ng Company
1425 Chase Avenue
Elk Grove Village, lL 6007

Allianæ Fenæ Corp.
1900 l-80 South Frontage Road
Jo¡let, lL 60436

Alpine Demol¡toin Services, LLC
351 5 Slem Avenue
St. Charles, lL 601 74

Argo Construct¡on
5336 131st Street
Crestwood- lL 60445

Artlow Systems
170 S. Gary
Carol Stream- lL 60188
C & H Bu¡ld¡ng Spec¡alt¡s
'1714 S. Wdf Road
Wheeling, 1L60090.6517

C/S Group ci/o lll¡n¡ Constr.
245 W. Roosevelt Roâd
West Ch¡ægo, lL 60185

Cap¡tol Glass & Arch¡tectural
lvletals 91 0 E. Touhy Avenue
Elk Grove Mllage, lL 60007

Christy Webber & Company
2900 W. Ferdinand Street
Ch¡cago, lL 6061 2

Duco Cement Construct¡on, lnc.
â817 Hobson Valley Drive, #1 l5
Woodridge, lL 60527

Fenæ Masters, lnc-
20400 Cottage Grove Avenue
Ch¡cago Heights, lL 6041 1

lll¡no¡s Masonry Corporat¡on
1051 Commerce Court
Buffalo Grove, lL 60089

lW & G, lnc.
'1022 North Avenue
Dæ Ptaines, lL 6001 6

Kohn Plumbing, LLC
16805 W. Old Orchard Dr¡ve
Wadsworth. lL 60083

La Foræ
1060 W. Mason Street
Green Bav, wl 54303

LD Flooring Company
'1354 R¡dge Avenue
Elk Grove Mllaoe. lL 60007

Lorusso Cement Contraclors, lnc-
1090 Carol¡na Dr¡ve
West Chicaqo. lL 60185

ITEM # (same
on SOV)

I

10

1'1

12

14

15

¡D

17

18

19

20

21

u

23

24



rema¡n¡ng to b¡ll

718.432.00

31 2 000 flt)

1 07.000.00

29.000.00

1 fiÕo flflo ôÍr

)2 0Õo oo

265_500.00

91.000.00

aqo ÕÕo on

ooo

4.489.OO

1 50.000.00

88.040.00

1 t3 500 nt)

344 000 0Íl

1.608.098.00

5.7/13.059.00

't5.642.240-11

net amount
due

26.568.00

o ofì

000

0.00

ooo

Õ flo

0.00

0.00

ooo

o ofl

0.00

0.00

0.00

ôon

oôo

0.00

26.568-00

5æ 222.49

net prev¡ous

b¡lling

0.00

noô

000

0.00

ooo

ooô

000

0.00

0.00

ô of)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

ooo

o.oo

0.00

000

retainage

2.952.00

ôôn

ooo

0.00

ôon

ô fìo

000

0.00

0.00

n ofl

000

0.00

o.o0

0.00

o fìn

0.00

2,952.00

31 092 77

--work completed----

Total to date

29.520.00

fì ôô

oo0

0.00

n ôft

ô flo

000

0_00

0.00

ooo

000

o_00

0.00

0.00

ô ôll

0.00

29,520.00

547 315 66

Current

29.520.00

ô r'Íì

000

0.00

ôoo

0.00

000

o.o0

0.00

0.00

00ô

0_00

0.00

0.00

0.00

000

29,520.00

587 31 5 66

Prev¡ous

0.00

0.00

o00

0.00

0.00

0.00

ô00

000

0.00

0.00

oo0

000

000

0.00

o.00

o00

0.00

0.00

Complete

00/.

(\o/"

oo/.

oo/.

oo/"

ovo

oo/"

oo/"

oø

oo/"

lto/"

ctø/"

oo/"

oo/"

io/"

1"'/"

4%

Adjusted Contracl
Amt

745.000_00

3'12.OOO_00

lÕ7 ôôô ôô

2q 000 00

't ooo_000.00

22.OOO.OO

265.500.00

91.000.00

a90 000 00

000

4.489.00

1 50.000.00

E8.040.00

1 13 sôO OO

344 000 00

1.608.098.00

5-769-627.00

r 6.1 98.463-00

Genl Contr
Change
Orders

000

ooo

0.00

ô ôÍ)

000

o ot)

o.oo

0.o0

ô llfl

oo0

o_00

0.00

0_00

0.00

o oa)

o_oo

0.00

ooô

PBC Change
Ordeß

0.00

ooo

0_00

oôô

000

000

oo0

0_00

o ôfl

0 lto

ooo

0.00

0.00

0.00

lì ôô

0.00

0.00

o00

Orig¡nal contract
amount

745 000 00

312 000 00

107.000.00

2q ôôô fll)

I 0oo 000 00

22 ¡0.O iO

265 500 00

91 _OO0.O0

890.000.00

ooo

4 489 00

150 000.00

88 040 00

I 13_s00_00

344.000.00

1 608 09a OO

s.769.627.00

16 1qA 463 ô0

Type of Work

Structural Steel

Alternate 1

Selective Demo¡¡tion &
Abatement

Altemate 1

Pa¡nt¡ng

Spray Foam lnsulat¡on

HVAC

Metal Lockers

Fæd Serv¡ce Equip.

Fumish Slom Water
Retent¡on System

Electrical, Low
Voltâge, Security

Camera Allowance

Automatic Door
Operators

Elevator

Carpentry

Fire Protect¡on

Excavat¡ng & S¡te
Work

SUB TOTAL OF PAGE 3

SUBTOIAL COST OF WORK

Subcontraclor Namê & Address

Midwestem Stæl Fabriætors, lnc.
449 S. Evergreen Stræt
Bensenv¡lle lL 60106

Nat¡onwideEnvironmentâl & Demo
1 580 N. Northwest H¡ghway, Ste
120PârkR¡dde ll 60068

N¡kolas Pa¡nt¡ng
8401 S. Beloit Avenue
Bridoeview. lL 60455

Northwest lnsulat¡on, LLC
1615DundæAvenue
Elq¡n. lL 60120

Qu-Bar, lnc.
4163 West 166th Street
a)âk Fôrêst ll 60452

Quality Erectores 1, lnc.
5100 Baseline Road
Osweoo. lL 60543

Dav¡d M. Stafford
Ðepl.771493
ftÞ,t¡ôil Ml 48277 -1 49?

StomTrap, LLC
1287 \Mndham Parkway
Rôñêôville lL 60446

ïaff Construct¡on, lnc.
10735 S. Westem Ave., Suite 5
Ch¡caoo. lL 60643

Taff Construcl¡on, lnc.
10735 S. Westem Ave., Suite 5
Chiæoo. lL 60643

fee Jay
958 Corporate Blvd.
Ar rm.â ll 6tl5ô2

fhyssenKrupp Elevator
355 E¡senhower Lane
I ômbãrd ll 60148

Un¡que Casework lnstallations
3936 W. 16th Steet
Ch¡crdô ll â0623

Valley Fìre Protæ¡on Systems,
LLC 101 N. Raddant Road
Bãlâviâ lL 60510-2203

Zenere Companies
317 E. Margaret Stræt
Thomton- lL 60476

To Be Let

ITEM # (same
on SOV)

25

26

28

29

30

JI

L

33

u

34

35

36

37

38

39



remain¡ng to b¡ll

540.000.00

150.000.00

75.000.00

'175,000.00

200,000.00

100.000.00

t-2¿o_000_00

16.882.2&.11

net amount
due

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0_00

0.00

o_oo

556,222.89

net prev¡ous

billing

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

000

0.00

retainage

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o fto

31,092.77

-_--Work Completed---._

Total to date

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

ooo

587,31 5.66

Current

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

oon

587,315.66

Prev¡ous

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Compìete

oo/"

oo/.

oo/.

ovo

ovo

ovo

0%

3%

Adjusted Contracl
Amt

540.000.00

150,000.00

75,000-00

175.000.00

200,000.00

100,000.00

'l -2¡t{l-000.00

17,438,463.00

Genl Contr
Change
Orders

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

o-oo

0.00

PBC Change
Ordeß

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0_00

0.00

Original contracl
amounl

540,000.00

150,000.00

75,000.00

1 75,000.00

200.000.00

'100.000.00

l-2¿o-oo0-oo

17,438,¿163.00

Type of Work

Comm¡ssion's
Cont¡ngency

Site Work Allowance

Environmental
Allowance

Mo¡sture M¡tigat¡on
Allowanæ

Dever Bean Allowance

Camera Allowanæ

SUB TOTAL OF PAGE 4

GRAND TOTAL

Subcontractor Name & Address

PBC Allowancès. Continqèncv:

PBC

PBC

PBC

PBC

PBC

PBC

ITEM # (same
on sov)

40

41

42

43

44

45



PUBLIC BU¡LDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT $17,438,463.00 WORK COMPLETED TO DATE $587.3r 5.66

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 TOTAL RETAINED $31,092.77

TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $17.438.463.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $556,222.89

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PREVIOUSLY PAID $0.00

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $17.438.463.00 NET AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $556,222.89

These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

Contractor certifies
that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents;
that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid,
that the amount of the payments applied for are justified.
That the Waivers of Lien are submitted herewith by affiant for affÍant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine;
that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;
that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;
that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or
other agents acting on behalf of affiant ¡n connect¡on with the Work or arising out of the Work; and
that so far as affíant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which
a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed;
that neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned;
that said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to sait
Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and
that if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including
all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee,

1/¿A
Daryl Poortinga, Treasurer

(Typed name of above signature)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 7th day of March, 2018

N Public "OI"'FICIAL SEAL''
KAREN WISKERCHEN

lllinoisofStatsPublic,Notrary
0gím21E¡çiroeCommissbn

My Commission expires: 0611112021

I
.(_


	Prussing ES Annex #1
	Pages from PA_GSCC_PA01Rev_20180228_020713

